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               RALEIGH CITIZENS ADVISORY COUNCIL 
 

 

 
RALEIGH CITIZENS ADVISORY COUNCIL 
Meets 3

rd
 Wednesday, 7:00 PM 

Raleigh Municipal Building, 222 W. Hargett St. 

City Council Chambers 

 

Chairperson, Carole Meyre (919-792-8250) 

cmeyrenc@gmail.com   
First Vice-Chair, Connie Crumpler (919-832-2408) 

ccrumpler4@juno.com 

Second Vice-Chair, Jim Paumier (919-859-1753) 

 jopaumier@earthlink.net 

Community Specialist: Sheila Lynch (919-996-5713) 

Sheila.Lynch@raleighnc.gov  
 

 ATLANTIC CAC 
Meets 3

rd
 Thursday, 7:00 PM 

Green Road Community Center, 4201 Green Road 

Co-Chairperson, Mark Rakes 
Mark.rakes@raleighnc.gov  

Co-Chairperson, Shelley Winters 

Smw220@gmail.com  

Secretary, Beverly Taylor 

Bevt7@bellsouth.net   

Community Specialist: Luis Olivieri (919-996-5714) 

luis.olivieri-robert@raleighnc.gov 
 

CENTRAL CAC 
Meets 1

st
 Monday, 7:00 PM 

John P. “Top” Greene Community Center 

401 Martin Luther King, Jr.  Blvd 

Chairperson, Frances Lonnette Williams 
flonnettewms@bellsouth.net  

Vice-Chairperson, Will Marks 

Willmarks@earthlink.net  

Secretary, Molly McKinley 

mollymckinleync@gmail.com  

Asst. Secretary, Anne S. Franklin 

Community Specialist: Marquita Mbonu (919-996-5710) 

Marquita.mbonu@raleighnc.gov  
 

 EAST CAC 
Meets Bimonthly (Odd Months), 3

rd
 Monday, 7:00 PM 

Lions Park, 516 Dennis Avenue 

Chairperson, Deborah Ford (919-835-3566) 
dialmeupford3@ymail.com  

Vice-Chairperson, Kimberly Izuogu (919-427-0988) 

jkizuogu@yahoo.com 

Secretary, *VACANT* 

Community Specialist: Dan Bagley (919-996-5718) 

Dan.bagley@raleighnc.gov  
 

 

 

 

                              
 

 

 

 FIVE POINTS CAC 
Meets Bimonthly (Odd Months), 2

nd
 Wednesday, 7:00 PM 

Five Points Center for Active Adults, 2000 Noble Rd., 27608 

Chairperson, Carole Meyre (919-792-8250)  

cmeyrenc@gmail.com 

Executive Committee, Bill Barlow (919-985-6295) 

bilbobarlow@gmail.com 

Executive Committee, Cheryl Suffern (919-832-8932) 

casuffern@gmail.com  

Community Specialist: Aracelys Torrez (919-996-5717) 
Aracelys.torrez@raleighnc.gov  

 

FORESTVILLE CAC 
Meets Bimonthly, (Odd Months), 2

nd
 Tuesday, 7:00 PM 

Abbotts Creek Community Center, 9950 Durant Rd., 27614 

Chairperson, Latika Vick (919-964-0636) 

Forestvillechair@gmail.com   

Community Specialist: Stacey Lundy (919-996-5711) 

Stacey.lundy@raleighnc.gov     
 

GLENWOOD CAC 
Meets Bimonthly, (Odd Months) 4

th
 Monday, 7:30 PM 

Glen Eden Pilot Park, 1500 Glen Eden Drive 

Chairperson, Richard Bostic (919-781-0497) 

rdbostic@gmail.com 

Vice-Chairperson, Gregory M. Kuruc (919-274-2094) 

gmkuruc@gmail.com  

Secretary, Margaret Link (919-781-4079) 

Margaret_Link@ncsu.edu 

Community Specialist: Jonathan Edwards (919-996-5712) 

Jonathan.edwards@raleighnc.gov   
 

HILLSBOROUGH CAC 
Meets Bimonthly, (Odd Months) 3

rd
 Thursday, 7:00 PM  

Pullen Arts Center, 105 Pullen Road 

Chairperson, Will Allen III (919-836-5515) 
will@allenheuer.com 

Vice-Chairperson, Tyler Craft (601-433-2213) 

tycraft@gmail.com  

Secretary, Lauren Pritchett (919-819-3119) 

hilgspritch@gmail.com  

Community Specialist: Dan Bagley (919-996-5718) 

Dan.bagley@raleighnc.gov  
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 MIDTOWN CAC 
 Meets 4

th
 Monday, 7:00 PM 

 Eastgate Park & Neighborhood Center 

 4200 Quail Hollow Dr., 27609 

Chairperson, Patrick Martin (919-781-0857) 

acemar@aol.com  

1
st
 Vice-Chairperson, Susan Donn (919-787-4895) 

suzdonn@gmail.com  

2
nd

 Vice-Chairperson, Lubin Prevatt (919-876-3627) 

lubinprevatt@att.net     

Community Specialist: Stacey Lundy (919-996-5711) 
Stacey.lundy@raleighnc.gov  
 

 MORDECAI CAC 
Meets 2

nd
 Tuesday, 7:30 PM (except July and August) 

Mordecai Historic Park and Visitors Center 

1101 Wake Forest Rd., 27604 

Chairperson, Damon Vaughn (919-414-8933) 

damonvaughn@mordecaicac.org  

Secretary, Rebekah Weber  

secretary@mordecaicac.org   

Communications, Dana Deaton (919-836-8262) 

Communications@mordecaicac.org  

Community Specialist: Dan Bagley (919-996-5718) 
Dan.bagley@raleighnc.gov 

 

NORTH CAC 
Meets 3

rd
  Tuesday, 7:00 PM 

Abbotts Creek Community Center, 9950 Durant Rd., 27614 

Chairperson, Michael O’Sullivan 

mjo78@nc.rr.com  

Vice-Chairperson, Will Owen (919-264-0565) 

Will.s.owen@gmail.com 

Secretary, Vacant 

Community Specialist: Sheila Lynch 

Sheila.lynch@raleighnc.gov  
 

NORTH CENTRAL CAC 
Meets 2

nd
 Tuesday, 7:00 PM 

Tarboro Road Park, 121 Tarboro Road 

Chairperson, Octavia Rainey (919-834-4022) 

Vice-Chairperson, Terri Becom 

twbecom@gmail.com  

Co-Secretary,*Vacant* 

Co-Secretary, Mary Johnson (919-924-9730) 

Community Specialist: Sheila Lynch (919-996-5713) 

 Sheila.lynch@raleighnc.gov  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NORTHEAST CAC 
Meets 2

nd
 Thursday, 7:00 PM 

Marsh Creek Park, 3050 New Hope Road 

Chairperson, Lillian Thompson (919-850-4594)  

Lillianonline@icloud.com  

1
st
 Vice-Chairperson, Petra Hager (919-624-2040) 

phager2000@gmail.com  

Secretary, Charles Good 

goodcr@bellsouth.net  

Community Specialist: Sheila Lynch (919-996-5713) 

 Sheila.lynch@raleighnc.gov  
 

 

 NORTHWEST CAC 
Meets 2

nd
 Tuesday, 7:00 PM 

Northwest Police District Building   

8016 Glenwood Avenue/US 70 

Chairperson, Jay M. Gudeman (919-789-9884) 

jay@kilpatrickgudeman.com  

Co -Vice-Chairperson, Michelle Andras (919-510-9329) 

Andrasma13@gmail.com  

Co – Vice-Chairperson, Shawn Pecze (919-247-7561) 

Shawn@pecze.com  

Secretary, Suzette Harrington (202-316-1615) 

harrington.suzette@gmail.com 

Community Specialist: Aracelys Torrez (919-996-5717) 

Aracelys.torrez@raleighnc.gov  
 

SOUTH CAC 
Meets 2

nd
 Monday, 7:00 PM 

Sanderford Road Neighborhood Center , 2623 Sanderford Rd. 
Chairperson, Norman Camp (919-821-4138) 

normancamp@bellsouth.net 

Vice-Chairperson, Charles Rodman (919-832-3485) 

crhrod@att.net  

Community Specialist: Dan Bagley (919-996-5718) 

Dan.bagley@raleighnc.gov  
                      

 SOUTH CENTRAL CAC 

Meets 4
th

 Monday, 7:00 PM 

Roberts Park Community Center, 1300E. Martin Street 

Chairperson, Danny Coleman (919-524-1655)  

Dancoleman1@hotmail.com  

Vice-Chairperson, Rev. Henry B. Pickett, Jr (919-833-4007) 

Secretary, Margo White (919-832-0660) 

Ldybggrlblue5@aol.com 

Assistant Secretary, Glenda Watson 

Treasurer, Nathaniel Hines (919-832-1953) 

natehines20@yahoo.com 

Community Specialist: Sheila Lynch (919-996-5713) 

 Sheila.lynch@raleighnc.gov  
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SOUTHEAST CAC 
Meets 2

nd
 Thursday, 7:00 PM 

Odd Months: Barwell Road Center, 5857 Barwell Park Dr. 

Even Months: Worthdale Park, 1001 Cooper Road  

Co-Chairperson, Ulysses  J. Lane VMD (919-250-5921) 

Ulane6@nc.rr.com  

Co-Chairperson, Lee Weaver (919-522-8462) 

Leeweaver1@yahoo.com  

1
st
 Vice-Chairperson, Latonia Williams  

(919-446-4882) ld2williams@gmail.com  

2
nd

 Vice-Chairperson : Vacant  

Secretary, Viola Bullock – (Worthdale) (919-231-1442) 

cv2bul@att.net  

Secretary, Julia Matthews-McClain – (Barwell) 

(919-302-4241) jmc5551@yahoo.com  

Community Specialist: Jonathan Edwards (919-996-5712) 

Jonathan.edwards@raleighnc.gov   
 

                         

SOUTHWEST CAC 
Meets 2

nd
 Monday, 7:00 PM 

Carolina Pines Park, 2305 Lake Wheeler Road 

Co-Chair, Anthony McLeod  

anthony.mcleod@gmail.com  

Co-Chair, Connie Crumpler (919-832-2408) 

ccrumpler4@juno.com  

Community Specialist: Luis Olivieri (919-996-5714) 

luis.olivieri-robert@raleighnc.gov 
 

WADE CAC 
Meets 4

th
 Tuesday, 7:00 PM 

Jaycee Park Module, 2405 Wade Avenue 

Chairperson, Donna Bailey (919-828-2888) 

donna.bailey.nc@gmail.com   

Vice-Chairperson, Clodagh Lyons-Bastian (919-832-7145) 
clodagh@bellsouth.net  

Co-Secretary, Candace Haigler (919-515-5645) 

candace.haigler@earthlink.net  

Co-Secretary, Sallie Ricks (919-815-9241) 

salliericks@gmail.com  

Community Specialist:  Stacey Lundy (919-996-5711) 

Stacey.lundy@raleighnc.gov  
 

 WEST CAC 
 Meets 3

rd
  Tuesday, 7:00 PM 

 Thomas G. Crowder Woodland Center, 5611 Jaguar Park Dr.  

Co-Chairperson, Benson Kirkman (919-859-1187) 

Benson.kirkman@att.net   

Co-Chairperson, Collin Bober (919-218-0507) 

cmbober@ncsu.edu  

Vice-Chairperson, Michi Vojta (919-358-9266) 

michinjeri@yahoo.com  

Secretary, Erin Salmon (919-247-3174) 

elbowangle@gmail.com  

Program Coordinator, Darcy B. Downs (828-279-3772) 

darcybethd@gmail.com  

Community Specialist: Jonathan Edwards (919-996-5712) 

jonathan.edwards@raleighnc.gov    
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